04-26-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 REC( IEET. (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102068157 Tab settings + + + || To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: \_\_\_Ueshima Coffee (UCC Hawaii) Corporation Hawaiian Kona Coffee Co., Ltd. Internal Address: \_\_ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  $\Box$ General Partnership9 Limited Partnership Street Address: P.O. Box 422 Hawaii Corporation-State City: Holualoa State: Hawaii ZIP: 96725 Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 📕 No ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Hawaii ☐ Other ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  $\Box$  Yes  $\Box$  No  $\odot$ ■ Other Revocation of Power of Attorney (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. Execution Date: March 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,773,789 registered May 25, 1993 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Russell D. Orkin, Esq. Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Orkin & Hanson, P.C. X : Enclosed Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 436 Seventh Avenue

City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 23-0650. (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Deposit account number:

Statement and signature.			_	_	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing	information is	true and	correct and	any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document		<b>~</b>			

Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing nell D. Cal

04/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000082 1773789

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hawaiian Kona Coffee Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Hawaiian corporation, having a place of business at 556 Reed Lane, Honolulu, Hawaii 98613, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,773,789 for "MOUNTAIN COLLECTION & Design" (hereinafter "the Registration").

AND, WHEREAS, Ueshima Coffee (UCC Hawaii) Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Hawaiian corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 422, Holualoa, Hawaii 96725, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as calculated by the following formula:

Actual expenditure (U.S. \$3,964.02) x  $\frac{\text{remaining period of the registration}}{\text{duration of the registration}} = \text{U.S.}$ 

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

All of the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit and behalf, for the use, benefit and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed on day of March, 2002. this first

HAWAIIAN KONA COFFE CO., LTD. (Assignor)

Makoto TSUJEMOTO
President

President Title:

**UESHIMA COFFEE (UCC HAWAII)** 

CORPORATION (Assignee)

Tatsushi UESHIMA

Title: President & Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0711

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

International Class No. 30

In re Registration of

Ueshima Coffee (UCC Hawaii) Corporation

"MOUNTAIN COLLECTION & Design"

Registration No. 1,773,789

Registration Date May 25, 1993

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

## REVOCATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Registrant hereby revokes all prior Powers of Attorney in connection with the abovereferenced trademark registration and appoints William H. Logsdon, Registration No. 22,132;
Russell D. Orkin, Registration No. 25,363; David C. Hanson, Registration No. 23,024; Richard L.
Byrne, Registration No. 28,498; Frederick B. Ziesenheim, Registration No. 19,438; Kent E. Baldauf,
Registration No. 25,826; Barbara E. Johnson, Registration No. 31,198; Paul M. Reznick,
Registration No. 33,059; John W. McIlvaine, Registration No. 34,219; Blynn L. Shideler,
Registration No. 35,034; Julie W. Meder, Registration No. 36,216; Lester N. Fortney, Registration
No. 38,141; Randall A. Notzen, Registration No. 36,882; James G. Porcelli, Registration No. 33,757;
Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., Registration No. 36,082; Christian E. Schuster, Registration No. 43,908;
Thomas Clinton, Registration No. 40,561; Dean E. Geibel, Registration No. 42,570;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0712

Nathan J. Prepelka, Registration No. 43,016; Jessica M. Schroth, Registration No. 47,102; Kirk M. Miles, Registration No. 37,891; Darrell E. Williams, Registration No. 45,222, Alka A. Patel, Registration No. 49,092; and Philip J. Foret, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, whose post office address is 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-1818, Telephone No. 412-471-8815, as my attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced United States trademark registration and generally to do all matters and things needful in the premises, as fully and to all intents and purposes as I could do.

All correspondence and telephone calls should be addressed to Russell D. Orkin.

I hereby subscribe my name to the foregoing Revocation and Power of Attorney this

first day of March , 2002

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

UESHIMA COFFEE (UCC HAWAII) CORPORATION

Tatsushi UESHIMA

Title: President & Director

-2-